
Detailled Results Dressage 
CAIO BREDA 11-12-13/07/2003 

CLT

3 

PNTS PNTS 

B 
Amerongen PEN

TOTAL 
DIFF 

CLT CL CLT - CLT PNTS CLT PNTS CLT PNTS 

PONY TEAM C 
Peppersack 

E 
Larsson 

NR NAME 
8 26 122.0 143.0 1 149.0 1 1 27.0 ALLO Mia BEL 1 49.60 
6 30 124.0 141.0 2 143.0 2 2 19.0 GERICH Gerhard GER 2 51.20 
1 45 140.0 135.0 3 130.0 12 3 10.0 BENNETT Emily GBR 3 52.00 
3 29 131.0 126.0 9 141.0 3 4 15.0 FLERACKERS Edwin BEL 4 53.87 
2 38 133.0 130.0 6 134.0 8 5 4.0 VERDRONCKEN Bart BEL 5 54.13 
5 28 126.0 134.0 4 137.0 5 5 11.0 CHEZE Jerome FRA 5 54.13 
4 48 130.0 120.0 12 136.0 7 7 16.0 VAN DER HEIJDEN Pjotr NED 7 57.07 

10 59 120.0 129.0 7 134.0 8 8 14.0 VAN DE KAMP Aart NED 8 57.87 
8 43 122.0 121.0 11 139.0 4 9 18.0 MELLSTROM  Beverley GBR 9 58.13 

11 33 118.0 132.0 5 132.0 11 9 14.0 KOPPEN Alfred GER 9 58.13 
16 54 110.0 120.0 12 137.0 5 11 27.0 NOLTES  Herman NED 11 62.13 
12 37 115.0 119.0 14 133.0 10 11 18.0 PICKFORD John GBR 11 62.13 
15 46 111.0 123.0 10 129.0 13 13 18.0 GRAYSTON Anna GBR 13 63.20 
12 32 115.0 127.0 8 118.0 17 14 12.0 HOFS Dieter GER 14 64.00 
6 34 124.0 114.0 16 117.0 18 15 10.0 MATTSON Ulf SWE 15 65.33 

16 41 110.0 115.0 15 125.0 15 16 15.0 VAN LENT Bert NED 16 66.67 
19 36 103.0 107.0 18 117.0 18 17 14.0 NIJS Jan BEL 17 72.80 
20 42 97.0 109.0 17 120.0 16 18 23.0 VAN DORRESTEIJN John NED 18 73.07 
16 52 110.0 85.0 19 104.0 20 19 25.0 DE KONING Peter NED 19 80.27 
14 44 113.0 58.0 20 126.0 14 EL HOUTEN Yvonne NED 

45.0 58.0 43.0 

CLT

5 

PNTS PNTS 

B 
Amerongen PEN

TOTAL 
DIFF 

CLT CL CLT - CLT PNTS CLT PNTS CLT PNTS 

HORSE PAIR C 
Peppersack 

E 
Larsson 

NR NAME 
4 31 125.0 141.0 1 146.0 1 1 21.0 VAN TERGOUW Mieke NED 1 50.13 
3 24 127.0 128.0 2 140.0 2 2 13.0 GOSSCHALK Ben NED 2 54.67 
1 27 129.0 121.0 4 138.0 3 3 17.0 RUTJENS Riny NED 3 56.53 
2 107 128.0 128.0 2 130.0 5 4 2.0 LEYTEN Gerard NED 4 57.07 
6 68 117.0 118.0 5 137.0 4 5 20.0 DELEN Henk NED 5 60.80 
5 35 121.0 116.0 6 123.0 6 6 7.0 VAN DE WESTERLO Henk NED 6 64.00 

23.0 25.0 12.0 

CLT

6 

PNTS PNTS 

R 
Ferrari 

P 
deFaudeur PEN

TOTAL 
DIFF 

CLT CL CLT - CLT PNTS CLT PNTS CLT PNTS 

HORSE TEAM C 
König 

S 
deChezelles 

V 
Borka 

NR NAME 
2 67 149.0 156.0 149.0 1 157.0 1 1 9.0 3 158.0 1 *CHARDON IJsbrand NED 1 36.96 
1 8 152.0 158.0 147.0 2 154.0 2 2 11.0 1 154.0 3 EXELL Boyd AUS 2 37.60 
3 9 144.0 148.0 145.0 3 147.0 3 3 4.0 7 146.0 6 *FREUND Michael GER 3 43.20 
9 19 145.0 141.0 144.0 5 142.0 4 4 16.0 5 157.0 2 *SCHRIJVERS Gert BEL 4 43.36 
3 23 150.0 148.0 144.0 5 142.0 4 5 13.0 2 137.0 15 *ULRICH Werner SUI 5 44.64 
6 17 142.0 144.0 145.0 3 138.0 9 6 13.0 10 151.0 5 *SANDMANN Christoph GER 6 44.80 

10 6 146.0 138.0 141.0 9 140.0 7 7 14.0 4 152.0 4 *DUEN Rainer GER 7 45.28 
8 73 143.0 142.0 140.0 10 136.0 10 8 7.0 9 139.0 14 MONHEMIUS Ton NED 8 48.00 
5 7 144.0 145.0 134.0 14 130.0 13 9 15.0 7 142.0 9 *ERIKSSON Tomas SWE 9 48.80 

12 40 135.0 134.0 134.0 14 140.0 7 10 8.0 15 142.0 9 WEINMAYR Ludwig GER 10 50.40 
6 12 134.0 144.0 134.0 14 125.0 18 11 19.0 17 144.0 8 *KECSKEMETI Lazslo HUN 11 51.04 

16 15 133.0 130.0 136.0 13 141.0 6 11 11.0 21 141.0 12 *LANE Dick GBR 11 51.04 
10 85 141.0 138.0 142.0 8 123.0 21 13 19.0 12 135.0 19 *DE RUYTER Harry NED 13 51.36 
16 4 135.0 130.0 140.0 10 129.0 15 13 16.0 15 145.0 7 *BRASSEUR Felix BEL 13 51.36 
12 22 140.0 134.0 132.0 17 132.0 12 15 8.0 13 137.0 15 TISCHER Peter GER 15 52.00 
16 16 134.0 130.0 138.0 12 134.0 11 16 8.0 17 135.0 19 *PERSSON  Fredrik SWE 16 52.64 
20 1 142.0 126.0 132.0 17 128.0 16 17 16.0 10 134.0 21 *BASSETT Karen GBR 17 54.08 
20 10 134.0 126.0 131.0 19 130.0 13 18 11.0 17 137.0 15 *JENSEN Ole Buch DEN 18 54.72 
19 81 134.0 128.0 127.0 21 125.0 18 19 15.0 17 140.0 13 WEUSTHOF Mark NED 19 55.36 
20 116 123.0 126.0 126.0 24 125.0 18 20 13.0 28 136.0 18 VAN DER GRAAF Edwin NED 20 58.24 
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Detailled Results Dressage 
CAIO BREDA 11-12-13/07/2003 

28 77 136.0 119.0 127.0 21 117.0 25 21 19.0 14 129.0 26 TIMMERMAN Theo NED 21 59.52 
24 21 129.0 123.0 123.0 26 123.0 21 21 7.0 23 130.0 23 STANDAERT Valère BEL 21 59.52 
23 11 130.0 124.0 125.0 25 115.0 27 23 18.0 22 133.0 22 *JORGENSEN Knud DEN 23 59.68 
12 25 125.0 134.0 131.0 19 108.0 30 24 26.0 26 126.0 28 *WURGLER Daniel SUI 24 60.16 
31 20 126.0 116.0 127.0 21 121.0 23 25 12.0 25 128.0 27 *SNOEYS Achille BEL 25 61.12 
27 5 128.0 120.0 121.0 27 117.0 25 26 13.0 24 130.0 23 VAN DIJCK Eddy BEL 26 61.44 
29 101 118.0 118.0 113.0 31 121.0 23 27 17.0 30 130.0 23 DE RONDE Piet NED 27 64.00 
26 65 120.0 122.0 119.0 29 114.0 28 27 11.0 29 125.0 29 DE RONDE Peter NED 27 64.00 
24 118 125.0 123.0 114.0 30 112.0 29 29 13.0 26 123.0 30 VON BUCHHOLTZ Wolf ARG 29 64.48 
29 64 113.0 118.0 120.0 28 102.0 31 30 21.0 31 123.0 30 *DE RONDE Koos NED 30 67.84 
12 3 145.0 134.0 144.0 5 127.0 17 EL 5 142.0 9 *BOZSIK Jozsef HUN 

39.0 55.0 36.0 42.0 35.0 

Signature President of the Jury 

Driving Program Copyright by Philippe Liénart (Belgium) - philippe@lienart.com 
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1 
Results Marathon 

NR NAME A B C D E 

CAIO BREDA 11-12-13/07/2003 

2 3 4 5 6 7 8 1-8 TOT CLT
3 PONY TEAM 

30 GERICH Gerhard GER 
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 10.60 10.40 7.20 11.00 13.20 8.40 9.40 9.60 

79.21 1 
10.60 10.40 7.20 11.00 13.20 8.40 9.40 9.60 79.21 

0'52.65 0'51.31 0'35.52 0'54.88 1'05.51 0'41.88 0'46.68 0'47.58 6'36.05 

(2) (1) (2) (1) (1) (14) (1) (2) 

42 VAN DORRESTEIJN John NED 
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 11.00 12.60 7.20 12.80 9.20 9.80 10.20 10.80 

83.63 2 
11.00 12.60 7.20 12.80 9.20 9.80 10.20 10.80 82.63 

0'54.02 1'02.88 0'35.31 1'03.20 0'45.22 0'48.09 0'50.45 0'53.91 6'53.15 

 1.00 (3) (10) (1) (4) (4) (1) (2) (3) 

59 VAN DE KAMP Aart NED 
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.40 0.00 10.00 10.60 8.20 14.00 10.00 9.60 11.60 9.40 

84.40 3 10.00 10.60 8.20 14.00 10.00 9.60 11.60 9.40 83.00 

0'49.47 0'52.13 0'40.84 1'10.00 0'49.97 0'47.93 0'57.70 0'46.90 6'54.97 

 1.00 (1) (2) (8) (10) (3) (3) (7) (1) 

54 NOLTES  Herman NED 
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 11.00 11.80 8.60 13.80 9.80 9.80 11.40 12.80 

88.27 4 
11.00 11.80 8.60 13.80 9.80 9.80 11.40 12.80 88.27 

0'54.13 0'58.81 0'42.79 1'08.50 0'48.29 0'48.93 0'56.61 1'03.27 7'21.36 

(4) (5) (9) (8) (6) (2) (6) (11) 

32 HOFS Dieter GER 
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 12.20 11.80 8.20 12.60 11.20 11.00 11.80 11.40 

91.23 5 
12.20 11.80 8.20 12.60 11.20 11.00 11.80 11.40 89.23 

1'00.51 0'58.22 0'40.79 1'02.12 0'55.27 0'54.47 0'58.47 0'56.29 7'26.16 

 2.00 (12) (4) (6) (3) (10) (9) (8) (5) 

29 FLERACKERS Edwin BEL 
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 12.20 12.20 8.20 12.80 11.40 12.00 12.00 11.20 

91.34 6 12.20 12.20 8.20 12.80 11.40 12.00 12.00 11.20 91.34 

1'00.08 1'00.79 0'40.56 1'03.69 0'56.52 0'59.66 0'59.93 0'55.43 7'36.69 

(11) (9) (5) (5) (15) (11) (12) (4) 

28 CHEZE Jerome FRA 
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 11.80 12.80 9.40 12.20 11.00 10.80 13.00 12.20 

92.71 7 
11.80 12.80 9.40 12.20 11.00 10.80 13.00 12.20 92.71 

0'58.97 1'03.63 0'46.81 1'00.59 0'54.97 0'53.38 1'04.16 1'00.98 7'43.53 

(10) (13) (15) (2) (9) (8) (13) (9) 

26 ALLO Mia BEL 
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 11.60 13.80 8.20 15.40 11.40 10.00 11.80 11.80 

93.47 8 
11.60 13.80 8.20 15.40 11.40 10.00 11.80 11.80 93.47 

0'57.81 1'08.77 0'40.79 1'16.65 0'56.38 0'49.68 0'58.90 0'58.31 7'47.34 

(8) (16) (6) (17) (7) (10) (9) (7) 

38 VERDRONCKEN Bart BEL 
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.20 0.00 13.40 13.00 9.00 14.20 10.80 10.20 12.00 12.20 

95.33 9 
13.40 13.00 9.00 14.20 10.80 10.20 12.00 12.20 94.13 

1'06.77 1'04.91 0'44.02 1'10.41 0'53.47 0'50.93 0'59.91 1'00.20 7'50.65 

 1.00 (17) (14) (11) (12) (8) (5) (11) (8) 

45 BENNETT Emily GBR 
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 11.80 12.00 9.80 13.60 13.80 11.20 11.20 13.60 

96.24 10 
11.80 12.00 9.80 13.60 13.80 11.20 11.20 13.60 96.24 

0'58.09 1'00.00 0'48.11 1'07.11 1'08.58 0'55.59 0'55.81 1'07.91 8'01.22 

(9) (6) (16) (7) (11) (16) (4) (13) 

34 MATTSON Ulf SWE 
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 12.80 12.20 10.00 15.00 14.00 11.40 11.40 12.60 

98.48 11 
12.80 12.20 10.00 15.00 14.00 11.40 11.40 12.60 98.48 

1'03.72 1'00.16 0'49.02 1'14.65 1'09.30 0'56.54 0'56.54 1'02.44 8'12.40 

(15) (8) (17) (14) (12) (17) (5) (10) 

33 KOPPEN Alfred GER 
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 11.20 12.00 9.00 15.00 18.00 11.40 12.00 11.60 

99.71 12 
11.20 12.00 9.00 15.00 18.00 11.40 12.00 11.60 99.71 

0'55.56 1'00.00 0'44.72 1'14.93 1'29.13 0'56.75 0'59.79 0'57.63 8'18.53 

(6) (6) (12) (15) (13) (20) (10) (6) 

44 HOUTEN Yvonne NED 
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 13.40 13.40 9.00 14.60 11.00 11.60 17.60 14.40 

103.94 13 
13.40 13.40 9.00 14.60 11.00 11.60 17.60 14.40 103.94 

1'06.12 1'06.01 0'44.88 1'12.05 0'54.66 0'57.43 1'27.15 1'11.37 8'39.69 

(16) (15) (13) (13) (14) (7) (18) (15) 

37 PICKFORD John GBR 
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.20 0.00 12.80 14.40 9.20 17.80 13.20 14.00 16.20 13.80 

110.74 14 
12.80 14.40 9.20 17.80 13.20 14.00 16.20 13.80 110.54 

1'03.12 1'11.91 0'45.59 1'28.55 1'05.48 1'09.44 1'20.55 1'08.02 9'12.71 

(14) (17) (14) (20) (17) (13) (16) (14) 

52 DE KONING Peter NED 
0.00 5.40 0.00 6.80 0.00 12.40 12.80 8.60 14.00 12.40 9.60 14.60 15.40 

112.37 15 
12.40 12.80 8.60 14.00 12.40 9.60 14.60 15.40 99.17 

1'01.48 1'03.18 0'42.79 1'10.00 1'01.55 0'47.59 1'12.94 1'16.29 8'15.85 

 1.00 (13) (12) (9) (10) (2) (12) (14) (17) 

46 GRAYSTON Anna GBR 
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 14.20 15.00 11.40 17.20 17.40 14.20 15.40 15.00 

119.00 16 
14.20 15.00 11.40 17.20 17.40 14.20 15.40 15.00 119.00 

1'10.18 1'14.56 0'56.27 1'25.48 1'26.25 1'10.48 1'16.91 1'14.83 9'55.00 

(19) (19) (20) (18) (18) (19) (15) (16) 

36 NIJS Jan BEL 
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1.50 11.40 12.80 7.80 13.80 10.60 11.60 17.60 12.80 

121.20 17 
11.40 12.80 7.80 13.80 10.60 31.60 17.60 12.80 117.70 

0'56.56 1'03.16 0'38.72 1'08.83 0'52.97 0'57.02 1'27.26 1'03.95 8'08.48 

 2.00 (7) (11) (4) (9) 20 (20) (4) (19) (12) 

48 VAN DER HEIJDEN Pjotr NED 
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.60 0.00 11.00 11.00 7.60 13.40 10.80 9.80 11.20 14.60 

151.50 EL 
11.00 11.00 7.60 13.40 10.80 9.80 11.20 14.60 88.66 

0'54.22 0'54.20 0'37.97 1'06.80 0'53.70 0'48.75 0'55.00 1'12.58 7'23.27 

(5) (3) (3) (6) (5) (6) (3) EL 
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1 
Results Marathon 

NR NAME A B C D E 

CAIO BREDA 11-12-13/07/2003 

2 3 4 5 6 7 8 1-8 TOT CLT

43 MELLSTROM  Beverley GBR 
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 13.60 14.80 10.80 15.40 13.40 12.20 16.60 

151.50 EL 13.60 14.80 10.80 15.40 13.40 12.20 16.60 95.95 

1'07.90 1'13.09 0'53.43 1'16.30 1'06.37 1'00.44 1'22.18 7'59.73 

(18) (18) (18) (16) (16) (15) (17) EL 

41 VAN LENT Bert NED 
0.00 1.00 0.00 1.20 0.00 16.60 15.20 11.00 17.40 17.40 14.20 16.60 25.80 

151.50 EL 
16.60 15.20 11.00 17.40 17.40 14.20 16.60 25.80 133.11 

1'22.63 1'15.19 0'54.33 1'26.59 1'26.01 1'10.50 1'22.13 2'08.11 11'05.53 

(20) (20) (19) (19) (19) (18) EL (18) 

5 HORSE PAIR 

24 GOSSCHALK Ben NED 
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 9.60 10.00 8.20 10.60 9.00 8.60 9.40 10.40 

74.75 1 9.60 10.00 8.20 10.60 9.00 8.60 9.40 10.40 74.75 

0'47.04 0'49.18 0'40.25 0'52.06 0'44.65 0'42.09 0'46.90 0'51.52 6'13.75 

(1) (1) (5) (2) (1) (3) (2) (2) 

27 RUTJENS Riny NED 
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 9.80 11.80 7.00 10.20 7.80 12.60 9.00 9.20 

76.74 2 
9.80 11.80 7.00 10.20 7.80 12.60 9.00 9.20 76.74 

0'48.49 0'58.95 0'34.75 0'50.79 0'38.66 1'02.23 0'44.61 0'45.20 6'23.71 

(2) (5) (3) (1) (6) (1) (1) (1) 

68 DELEN Henk NED 
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 10.40 11.00 7.20 10.60 9.20 9.00 10.00 10.60 

78.12 3 
10.40 11.00 7.20 10.60 9.20 9.00 10.00 10.60 77.12 

0'51.43 0'54.79 0'35.15 0'52.61 0'45.33 0'44.93 0'49.20 0'52.09 6'25.59 

 1.00 (5) (4) (4) (3) (2) (4) (4) (3) 

35 VAN DE WESTERLO Henk NED 
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 12.80 13.60 8.60 13.00 10.80 10.40 12.00 11.40 

91.56 4 12.80 13.60 8.60 13.00 10.80 10.40 12.00 11.40 91.56 

1'03.22 1'07.05 0'42.56 1'04.31 0'53.29 0'51.43 0'59.33 0'56.59 7'37.80 

(6) (6) (6) (6) (5) (6) (6) (4) 

107 LEYTEN Gerard NED 
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 10.20 10.40 6.60 11.60 9.20 9.40 10.00 24.20 

140.48 5 
10.20 10.40 6.60 11.60 9.20 9.40 10.00 74.20 140.48 

0'50.27 0'51.16 0'32.15 0'57.50 0'45.40 0'46.52 0'49.00 2'00.36 7'32.40 

(4) (2) (1) (5) (4) (5) (3) 50 (5) 

31 VAN TERGOUW Mieke NED 
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 10.00 10.80 7.00 11.40 8.40 9.40 10.40 

175.60 AB 
10.00 10.80 7.00 11.40 8.40 9.40 10.40 66.76 

0'49.40 0'53.68 0'34.66 0'56.72 0'41.54 0'46.09 0'51.68 5'33.80 

AB (3) (3) (2) (4) (3) (2) (5) 

6 HORSE TEAM 

67 *CHARDON IJsbrand NED 
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 10.60 11.00 8.20 12.40 11.80 10.00 11.80 10.80 

86.08 1 
10.60 11.00 8.20 12.40 11.80 10.00 11.80 10.80 86.08 

0'52.90 0'54.47 0'40.40 1'01.87 0'58.65 0'49.77 0'58.75 0'53.56 7'10.39 

(1) (1) (1) (2) (3) (8) (8) (1) 

17 *SANDMANN Christoph GER 
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 10.80 11.20 8.20 12.00 10.00 9.40 11.40 13.80 

86.25 2 
10.80 11.20 8.20 12.00 10.00 9.40 11.40 13.80 86.25 

0'53.95 0'55.66 0'40.75 0'59.61 0'49.61 0'46.59 0'56.63 1'08.37 7'11.22 

(2) (2) (2) (1) (1) (1) (5) (25) 

4 *BRASSEUR Felix BEL 
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 12.20 12.40 8.80 13.00 12.40 10.80 11.60 11.20 

91.83 3 
12.20 12.40 8.80 13.00 12.40 10.80 11.60 11.20 91.83 

1'00.29 1'01.61 0'43.99 1'04.52 1'01.37 0'54.00 0'57.36 0'55.99 7'39.14 

(10) (11) (5) (4) (10) (12) (7) (6) 

64 *DE RONDE Koos NED 
0.00 0.40 0.00 0.00 0.00 11.40 13.20 10.40 13.00 12.00 10.00 11.40 11.20 

92.14 4 
11.40 13.20 10.40 13.00 12.00 10.00 11.40 11.20 91.74 

0'56.84 1'05.01 0'51.40 1'04.61 0'59.66 0'49.31 0'56.11 0'55.72 7'38.71 

(3) (15) (20) (5) (2) (9) (3) (5) 

7 *ERIKSSON Tomas SWE 
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 12.80 11.80 9.60 14.60 12.00 10.60 10.60 11.20 

92.44 5 
12.80 11.80 9.60 14.60 12.00 10.60 10.60 11.20 92.44 

1'03.20 0'58.81 0'47.20 1'12.83 0'59.91 0'52.29 0'52.75 0'55.15 7'42.20 

(17) (3) (11) (20) (7) (10) (1) (2) 

9 *FREUND Michael GER 
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 11.80 12.60 10.60 13.60 10.80 10.40 12.20 12.20 

93.58 6 
11.80 12.60 10.60 13.60 10.80 10.40 12.20 12.20 93.58 

0'58.65 1'02.30 0'52.77 1'07.91 0'53.16 0'51.50 1'00.73 1'00.84 7'47.91 

(4) (12) (22) (9) (5) (3) (13) (14) 

8 EXELL Boyd AUS 
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 13.60 12.40 13.20 12.60 10.60 10.40 10.80 11.20 

93.95 7 
13.60 12.40 13.20 12.60 10.60 10.40 10.80 11.20 93.95 

1'07.77 1'01.30 1'05.84 1'02.23 0'52.11 0'51.84 0'53.36 0'55.25 7'49.73 

(22) (9) (27) (3) (6) (2) (2) (3) 

25 *WURGLER Daniel SUI 
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 12.00 13.60 9.00 13.00 11.20 11.40 12.80 12.20 

94.39 8 
12.00 13.60 9.00 13.00 11.20 11.40 12.80 12.20 94.39 

0'59.74 1'07.41 0'44.29 1'04.98 0'55.45 0'56.34 1'03.44 1'00.26 7'51.96 

(8) (18) (7) (6) (16) (4) (19) (12) 

23 *ULRICH Werner SUI 
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 12.80 12.40 10.00 14.80 12.60 10.20 12.80 11.20 

95.72 9 
12.80 12.40 10.00 14.80 12.60 10.20 12.80 11.20 95.72 

1'03.26 1'01.38 0'49.25 1'13.26 1'02.50 0'50.25 1'03.11 0'55.59 7'58.60 

(18) (10) (17) (21) (4) (15) (17) (4) 
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1 
Results Marathon 

NR NAME A B C D E 

CAIO BREDA 11-12-13/07/2003 

2 3 4 5 6 7 8 1-8 TOT CLT

22 TISCHER Peter GER 
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 12.00 12.20 9.40 14.00 11.80 11.80 13.80 11.80 

95.93 10 12.00 12.20 9.40 14.00 11.80 11.80 13.80 11.80 95.93 

0'59.59 1'00.95 0'46.38 1'09.13 0'58.31 0'58.13 1'08.38 0'58.74 7'59.65 

(6) (7) (9) (12) (20) (6) (23) (10) 

6 *DUEN Rainer GER 
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 13.60 12.80 10.20 14.00 12.20 11.20 12.20 12.20 

97.90 11 
13.60 12.80 10.20 14.00 12.20 11.20 12.20 12.20 97.90 

1'07.94 1'03.72 0'50.20 1'09.94 1'00.56 0'55.84 1'00.91 1'00.37 8'09.52 

(23) (13) (18) (15) (14) (11) (15) (13) 

19 *SCHRIJVERS Gert BEL 
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 12.20 12.20 9.40 15.20 12.60 13.60 12.20 11.60 

98.19 12 
12.20 12.20 9.40 15.20 12.60 13.60 12.20 11.60 98.19 

1'00.13 1'00.43 0'46.74 1'15.25 1'02.44 1'07.62 1'00.83 0'57.45 8'10.92 

(9) (6) (10) (23) (25) (14) (14) (8) 

73 MONHEMIUS Ton NED 
0.00 1.00 0.00 1.00 0.00 12.40 13.60 9.80 14.00 13.40 11.60 12.20 12.00 

100.00 13 12.40 13.60 9.80 14.00 13.40 11.60 12.20 12.00 98.00 

1'01.44 1'07.70 0'48.25 1'09.25 1'06.23 0'57.22 1'00.65 0'59.22 8'10.00 

(14) (19) (15) (14) (19) (19) (12) (11) 

12 *KECSKEMETI Lazslo HUN 
0.00 0.00 0.00 2.00 0.00 12.00 12.40 9.40 14.20 15.00 11.40 12.20 13.00 

101.54 14 
12.00 12.40 9.40 14.20 15.00 11.40 12.20 13.00 98.54 

0'59.56 1'01.22 0'46.09 1'10.27 1'14.51 0'56.45 1'00.52 1'04.05 8'12.71 

 1.00 (5) (8) (8) (16) (17) (22) (11) (22) 

81 WEUSTHOF Mark NED 
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 12.80 13.80 9.00 18.40 12.40 10.80 12.80 12.40 

101.63 15 
12.80 13.80 9.00 18.40 12.40 10.80 12.80 12.40 101.63 

1'03.11 1'08.05 0'44.29 1'31.08 1'01.91 0'53.79 1'03.93 1'01.94 8'28.13 

(16) (20) (6) (29) (8) (13) (22) (16) 

1 *BASSETT Karen GBR 
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 12.60 13.00 10.20 14.40 15.60 11.40 12.80 12.60 

102.92 16 
12.60 13.00 10.20 14.40 15.60 11.40 12.80 12.60 101.92 

1'02.69 1'04.58 0'50.93 1'12.00 1'17.19 0'56.59 1'03.37 1'02.23 8'29.59 

 1.00 (15) (14) (19) (19) (18) (23) (18) (17) 

65 DE RONDE Peter NED 
0.00 3.80 0.00 1.80 0.00 13.00 15.20 8.80 13.80 12.80 11.00 12.00 12.60 

103.95 17 
13.00 15.20 8.80 13.80 12.80 11.00 12.00 12.60 98.35 

1'04.41 1'15.83 0'43.38 1'08.23 1'03.63 0'54.29 0'59.04 1'02.91 8'11.77 

(20) (24) (4) (10) (11) (17) (9) (19) 

77 TIMMERMAN Theo NED 
0.00 0.00 0.80 0.00 0.00 12.40 13.60 8.40 13.40 12.80 16.20 16.20 11.80 

104.50 18 
12.40 13.60 8.40 13.40 12.80 16.20 16.20 11.80 103.70 

1'01.34 1'07.23 0'41.25 1'06.93 1'03.02 1'20.45 1'20.23 0'58.02 8'38.52 

(13) (17) (3) (8) (29) (16) (29) (9) 

116 VAN DER GRAAF Edwin NED 
0.00 0.00 1.40 2.00 0.00 13.00 14.20 10.00 14.80 13.80 12.60 12.20 12.60 

105.63 19 
13.00 14.20 10.00 14.80 13.80 12.60 12.20 12.60 102.23 

1'04.41 1'10.01 0'49.13 1'14.00 1'08.77 1'02.01 1'00.30 1'02.48 8'31.14 

(20) (22) (16) (22) (23) (21) (10) (18) 

40 WEINMAYR Ludwig GER 
0.00 0.00 0.00 2.60 0.00 12.00 13.40 12.00 13.40 13.00 12.00 12.80 12.80 

105.64 20 
12.00 13.40 12.00 13.40 13.00 12.00 12.80 12.80 101.04 

0'59.72 1'06.80 0'59.33 1'06.88 1'04.77 0'59.93 1'03.90 1'03.83 8'25.20 

 2.00 (7) (16) (26) (7) (22) (18) (21) (20) 

85 *DE RUYTER Harry NED 
0.00 2.40 0.00 2.60 0.00 12.40 12.00 9.80 14.00 18.20 11.40 11.60 11.40 

106.53 21 
12.40 12.00 9.80 14.00 18.20 11.40 11.60 11.40 99.53 

1'01.25 0'59.09 0'48.22 1'09.22 1'30.11 0'56.06 0'57.31 0'56.38 8'17.65 

 2.00 (12) (4) (14) (13) (15) (29) (6) (7) 

20 *SNOEYS Achille BEL 
0.00 2.20 0.00 0.00 0.00 13.00 15.00 11.00 16.00 13.60 11.00 12.60 13.00 

106.69 22 
13.00 15.00 11.00 16.00 13.60 11.00 12.60 13.00 104.49 

1'04.31 1'14.41 0'54.84 1'19.73 1'07.80 0'54.50 1'02.80 1'04.01 8'42.45 

(19) (23) (24) (26) (12) (20) (16) (21) 

15 *LANE Dick GBR 
0.00 1.20 0.00 2.20 4.10 14.80 13.80 9.60 14.40 11.80 11.20 12.80 13.40 

108.44 23 
14.80 13.80 9.60 14.40 11.80 11.20 12.80 13.40 100.94 

1'13.05 1'08.76 0'47.36 1'11.87 0'58.38 0'55.79 1'03.47 1'06.01 8'24.71 

(27) (21) (12) (18) (13) (7) (20) (23) 

16 *PERSSON  Fredrik SWE 
0.00 7.20 4.20 7.60 0.00 12.20 12.00 9.60 13.80 11.80 10.80 11.40 12.40 

112.03 24 
12.20 12.00 9.60 13.80 11.80 10.80 11.40 12.40 93.03 

1'00.62 0'59.54 0'47.49 1'08.33 0'58.13 0'53.88 0'56.13 1'01.01 7'45.16 

(11) (5) (13) (11) (9) (5) (4) (15) 

21 STANDAERT Valère BEL 
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 14.00 17.00 11.20 14.40 15.60 12.00 14.00 18.60 

116.74 25 
14.00 17.00 11.20 14.40 15.60 12.00 14.00 18.60 115.74 

1'09.69 1'24.36 0'55.02 1'11.15 1'18.00 0'59.00 1'09.36 1'32.08 9'38.67 

 1.00 (24) (27) (25) (17) (21) (24) (24) (28) 

101 DE RONDE Piet NED 
0.00 3.40 0.00 4.20 0.00 15.00 16.20 10.60 15.60 18.00 14.80 14.20 14.40 

125.60 26 
15.00 16.20 10.60 15.60 18.00 14.80 14.20 14.40 118.00 

1'14.88 1'20.16 0'52.47 1'17.33 1'29.63 1'13.37 1'10.44 1'11.69 9'50.02 

(28) (26) (21) (25) (28) (28) (25) (27) 

5 VAN DIJCK Eddy BEL 
0.00 0.00 0.00 1.80 6.20 14.20 21.00 13.80 17.60 15.80 12.60 14.80 14.00 

130.93 27 14.20 21.00 13.80 17.60 15.80 12.60 14.80 14.00 122.93 

1'10.65 1'44.77 1'08.56 1'27.51 1'18.09 1'02.12 1'13.80 1'09.12 10'14.66 

(25) (30) (28) (28) (24) (25) (26) (26) 
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1 
Results Marathon 

NR NAME A B C D E 

CAIO BREDA 11-12-13/07/2003 

2 3 4 5 6 7 8 1-8 TOT CLT

10 *JENSEN Ole Buch DEN 
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 15.20 16.00 12.40 15.20 17.00 14.20 17.80 13.40 

140.58 28 15.20 16.00 32.40 15.20 17.00 14.20 17.80 13.40 140.58 

1'15.93 1'19.80 1'01.08 1'15.87 1'24.19 1'10.69 1'28.33 1'07.00 10'02.91 

(29) (25) 20 (30) (24) (27) (27) (30) (24) 

118 VON BUCHHOLTZ Wolf ARG 
0.00 0.80 8.40 1.60 0.00 18.20 18.80 11.00 19.00 19.40 13.60 15.80 19.00 

144.68 29 
18.20 18.80 11.00 19.00 19.40 13.60 15.80 19.00 133.88 

1'30.07 1'33.38 0'54.63 1'34.03 1'36.22 1'07.81 1'18.62 1'34.58 11'09.38 

(30) (29) (23) (30) (26) (30) (28) (29) 

11 *JORGENSEN Knud DEN 
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 14.40 17.00 14.60 16.00 16.00 19.00 15.80 

180.85 AB 
14.40 17.00 14.60 16.00 16.00 19.00 15.80 112.23 

1'11.65 1'24.94 1'12.33 1'19.87 1'19.48 1'34.27 1'18.58 9'21.15 

(26) (28) (29) (27) (30) (26) (27) AB² 

3 *BOZSIK Jozsef HUN 
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

0.00 0.00 

OFFICIAL RESULTS   10:39 
Signature President of the Jury 

Driving Program Copyright by Philippe Liénart (Belgium) - philippe@lienart.com 
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CL

Time in Hazards in MMSS 

NR 
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 TOTAL 

MSS CL MSS 

CAIO BREDA 11-12-13/07/2003 

MSS CL MSS CL MSS CL MSS CL MSS CL MSS CL MMSS CLT
NAME 

PONY TEAM 3 
56.39 ALLO Mia 57.82 8 108.78 16 40.80 6 116.65 17 26 10 49.69 7 58.90 9 58.32 7 747.35 8 
54.97 CHEZE Jerome 58.98 10 103.64 13 46.81 15 100.60 2 28 8 53.38 9 104.17 13 100.98 9 743.53 7 
56.52 FLERACKERS Edwin 100.09 11 100.79 9 40.56 5 103.70 5 29 11 59.67 15 59.93 12 55.43 4 736.69 6 
105.51 GERICH Gerhard 52.65 2 51.32 1 35.53 2 54.89 1 30 14 41.89 1 46.69 1 47.58 2 636.06 1 
55.27 HOFS Dieter 100.52 12 58.22 4 40.80 6 102.12 3 32 9 54.47 10 58.47 8 56.30 5 726.17 5 
129.13 KOPPEN Alfred 55.57 6 100.00 6 44.72 12 114.93 15 33 20 56.76 13 59.79 10 57.63 6 818.53 13 
109.31 MATTSON Ulf 103.72 15 100.17 8 49.02 17 114.65 14 34 17 56.54 12 56.55 5 102.44 10 812.40 11 
52.98 NIJS Jan 56.56 7 103.16 11 38.72 4 108.83 9 36 4 57.02 20 127.26 19 103.96 12 808.49 16 
105.49 PICKFORD John 103.13 14 111.91 17 45.60 14 128.55 20 37 13 109.45 17 120.56 16 108.03 14 912.72 15 
53.47 VERDRONCKEN Bart 106.78 17 104.91 14 44.02 11 110.42 12 38 5 50.93 8 59.92 11 100.21 8 750.66 9 
126.02 VAN LENT Bert 122.64 20 115.19 20 54.33 19 126.60 19 41 18 110.50 19 122.14 20 208.11 18 1105.53 
45.22 VAN DORRESTEIJN John 54.03 3 102.89 10 35.32 1 103.21 4 42 1 48.10 4 50.46 2 53.92 3 653.15 3 
106.38 MELLSTROM  Beverley 107.90 18 113.10 18 53.44 18 116.30 16 43 15 100.44 16 122.18 17 19 759.74 
54.67 HOUTEN Yvonne 106.12 16 106.02 15 44.88 13 112.05 13 44 7 57.43 14 127.15 18 111.37 15 839.69 14 
108.58 BENNETT Emily 58.10 9 100.00 6 48.11 16 107.11 7 45 16 55.60 11 55.81 4 107.91 13 801.22 10 
126.25 GRAYSTON Anna 110.18 19 114.57 19 56.27 20 125.49 18 46 19 110.49 18 116.92 15 114.83 16 955.00 17 
53.71 VAN DER HEIJDEN Pjotr 54.23 5 54.21 3 37.97 3 106.80 6 48 6 48.76 5 55.01 3 112.59 20 723.28 
101.56 DE KONING Peter 101.48 13 103.18 12 42.80 9 110.00 10 52 12 47.60 2 112.95 14 116.29 17 815.86 12 
48.29 NOLTES  Herman 54.14 4 58.81 5 42.80 9 108.50 8 54 2 48.93 6 56.62 6 103.28 11 721.37 4 
49.97 VAN DE KAMP Aart 49.48 1 52.14 2 40.84 8 110.00 10 59 3 47.94 3 57.70 7 46.91 1 654.98 2 

HORSE PAIR 5 
44.66 GOSSCHALK Ben 47.05 1 49.19 1 40.25 5 52.07 2 24 3 42.10 1 46.91 2 51.52 2 613.75 1 
38.67 RUTJENS Riny 48.49 2 58.96 5 34.75 3 50.79 1 27 1 102.23 6 44.61 1 45.21 1 623.71 2 
41.55 VAN TERGOUW Mieke 49.40 3 53.69 3 34.67 2 56.72 4 31 2 46.09 3 51.69 5 533.81 
53.29 VAN DE WESTERLO Henk 103.22 6 107.06 6 42.56 6 104.32 6 35 6 51.43 5 59.33 6 56.60 4 737.81 4 
45.33 DELEN Henk 51.44 5 54.80 4 35.16 4 52.62 3 68 4 44.94 2 49.21 4 52.10 3 625.60 3 
45.40 LEYTEN Gerard 50.28 4 51.17 2 32.15 1 57.51 5 107 5 46.52 4 49.01 3 200.37 5 732.41 5 

HORSE TEAM 6 
117.19 *BASSETT Karen 102.69 15 104.59 14 50.93 19 112.00 19 1 23 56.59 18 103.37 18 102.23 17 829.59 21 

*BOZSIK Jozsef 3
101.37 *BRASSEUR Felix 100.29 10 101.61 11 43.99 5 104.53 4 4 12 54.00 10 57.36 7 55.99 6 739.14 3 
118.10 VAN DIJCK Eddy 110.65 25 144.78 30 108.57 28 127.51 28 5 25 102.12 24 113.81 26 109.13 26 1014.67 27 
100.57 *DUEN Rainer 107.94 23 103.72 13 50.20 18 109.95 15 6 11 55.85 14 100.91 15 100.38 13 809.52 12 
59.92 *ERIKSSON Tomas 103.21 17 58.82 3 47.21 11 112.84 20 7 10 52.29 7 52.75 1 55.16 2 742.20 5 
52.12 EXELL Boyd 107.78 22 101.30 9 105.85 27 102.23 3 8 2 51.85 6 53.36 2 55.25 3 749.74 8 
53.17 *FREUND Michael 58.65 4 102.31 12 52.78 22 107.91 9 9 3 51.51 5 100.74 13 100.85 14 747.92 7 
124.19 *JENSEN Ole Buch 115.93 29 119.81 25 101.09 30 115.87 24 10 27 110.70 27 128.33 30 107.00 24 1002.92 29 
119.49 *JORGENSEN Knud 111.65 26 124.95 28 112.34 29 119.88 27 11 26 134.27 30 118.58 27 30 921.16 
114.51 *KECSKEMETI Lazslo 59.56 5 101.22 8 46.10 8 110.28 16 12 22 56.46 17 100.53 11 104.05 22 812.71 16 
58.38 *LANE Dick 113.06 27 108.77 21 47.36 12 111.87 18 15 7 55.79 13 103.47 20 106.01 23 824.71 19 
58.13 *PERSSON  Fredrik 100.62 11 59.55 5 47.49 13 108.33 11 16 5 53.89 9 56.14 4 101.01 15 745.16 6 
49.62 *SANDMANN Christoph 53.95 2 55.67 2 40.76 2 59.62 1 17 1 46.60 1 56.64 5 108.37 25 711.23 2 
102.45 *SCHRIJVERS Gert 100.14 9 100.43 6 46.74 10 115.25 23 19 14 107.62 25 100.84 14 57.46 8 810.93 13 
107.81 *SNOEYS Achille 104.32 19 114.41 23 54.85 24 119.74 26 20 20 54.51 12 102.80 16 104.01 21 842.45 24 
118.00 STANDAERT Valère 109.70 24 124.36 27 55.02 25 111.15 17 21 24 59.01 21 109.36 24 132.08 28 938.68 25 
58.31 TISCHER Peter 59.60 6 100.96 7 46.39 9 109.14 12 22 6 58.13 20 108.39 23 58.74 10 759.66 10 
102.50 *ULRICH Werner 103.26 18 101.39 10 49.25 17 113.26 21 23 15 50.25 4 103.11 17 55.59 4 758.61 10 
55.45 *WURGLER Daniel 59.74 8 107.42 18 44.30 7 104.98 6 25 4 56.35 16 103.45 19 100.27 12 751.96 9 
104.78 WEINMAYR Ludwig 59.72 7 106.80 16 59.33 26 106.89 7 40 18 59.94 22 103.90 21 103.84 20 825.20 18 
59.67 *DE RONDE Koos 56.84 3 105.02 15 51.40 20 104.61 5 64 9 49.32 2 56.12 3 55.73 5 738.71 4 
103.64 DE RONDE Peter 104.42 20 115.84 24 43.39 4 108.24 10 65 17 54.29 11 59.04 9 102.91 19 811.77 15 
58.65 *CHARDON IJsbrand 52.91 1 54.47 1 40.40 1 101.88 2 67 8 49.77 3 58.75 8 53.56 1 710.39 1 
106.23 MONHEMIUS Ton 101.45 14 107.71 19 48.26 15 109.25 14 73 19 57.23 19 100.65 12 59.22 11 810.00 13 
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CL

Time in Hazards in MMSS 

NR 
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 TOTAL 

MSS CL MSS 

CAIO BREDA 11-12-13/07/2003 

MSS CL MSS CL MSS CL MSS CL MSS CL MSS CL MMSS CLT
NAME 

103.03 TIMMERMAN Theo 101.35 13 107.23 17 41.26 3 106.93 8 77 16 120.46 29 120.24 29 58.02 9 838.52 23 
101.92 WEUSTHOF Mark 103.11 16 108.05 20 44.29 6 131.09 29 81 13 53.80 8 103.93 22 101.94 16 828.13 20 
130.11 *DE RUYTER Harry 101.25 12 59.09 4 48.22 14 109.22 13 85 29 56.06 15 57.32 6 56.38 7 817.65 17 
129.64 DE RONDE Piet 114.89 28 120.17 26 52.47 21 117.34 25 101 28 113.38 28 110.44 25 111.69 27 950.02 26 
108.78 VAN DER GRAAF Edwin 104.42 20 110.01 22 49.14 16 114.00 22 116 21 102.01 23 100.30 10 102.48 18 831.14 22 
136.23 VON BUCHHOLTZ Wolf 130.07 30 133.38 29 54.64 23 134.04 30 118 30 107.82 26 118.62 28 134.58 29 1109.38 28 

Driving Program Copyright by Philippe Liénart (Belgium) - philippe@lienart.com 
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CLT 

CAIO BREDA 11-12-13/07/2003 

PNTS TOTAL 
CLT 

A 
CLT D PNTS OBST E CLTC 

Results A + B 

NR NAME 
MARATHON A + B 

A B 

PONY TEAM 3 
0.0 GERICH Gerhard GER 1 51.20 2 0.0 0.0 30 0.0 0.0 79.21 79.21 1 130.41 1 
0.0 VAN DE KAMP Aart NED 2 57.87 8 0.0 0.0 59 1.4 0.0 83.00 84.40 3 142.27 2 
0.0 ALLO Mia BEL 3 49.60 1 0.0 0.0 26 0.0 0.0 93.47 93.47 8 143.07 3 
0.0 FLERACKERS Edwin BEL 4 53.87 4 0.0 0.0 29 0.0 0.0 91.34 91.34 6 145.21 4 
0.0 CHEZE Jerome FRA 5 54.13 5 0.0 0.0 28 0.0 0.0 92.71 92.71 7 146.84 5 
0.0 BENNETT Emily GBR 6 52.00 3 0.0 0.0 45 0.0 0.0 96.24 96.24 10 148.24 6 
0.0 VERDRONCKEN Bart BEL 7 54.13 5 0.0 1.0 38 0.2 0.0 94.13 95.33 9 149.46 7 
0.0 NOLTES  Herman NED 8 62.13 11 0.0 0.0 54 0.0 0.0 88.27 88.27 4 150.40 8 
0.0 HOFS Dieter GER 9 64.00 14 0.0 0.0 32 2.0 0.0 89.23 91.23 5 155.23 9 
0.0 VAN DORRESTEIJN John NED 10 73.07 18 0.0 0.0 42 1.0 0.0 82.63 83.63 2 156.70 10 
0.0 KOPPEN Alfred GER 11 58.13 9 0.0 0.0 33 0.0 0.0 99.71 99.71 12 157.84 11 
0.0 MATTSON Ulf SWE 12 65.33 15 0.0 0.0 34 0.0 0.0 98.48 98.48 11 163.81 12 
0.0 PICKFORD John GBR 13 62.13 11 0.0 0.0 37 0.2 0.0 110.54 110.74 14 172.87 13 
0.0 GRAYSTON Anna GBR 14 63.20 13 0.0 0.0 46 0.0 0.0 119.00 119.00 16 182.20 14 
0.0 DE KONING Peter NED 15 80.27 19 0.0 5.4 52 7.8 0.0 99.17 112.37 15 192.64 15 
0.0 NIJS Jan BEL 16 72.80 17 0.0 0.0 36 2.0 1.5 117.70 121.20 17 194.00 16 
0.0 HOUTEN Yvonne NED 100.34 EL 0.0 0.0 44 0.0 0.0 103.94 103.94 13 204.28 
0.0 VAN DER HEIJDEN Pjotr NED 57.07 7 0.0 0.0 48 0.6 0.0 88.66 151.50 EL 208.57 
0.0 MELLSTROM  Beverley GBR 58.13 9 0.0 0.0 43 0.0 0.0 95.95 151.50 EL 209.63 
0.0 VAN LENT Bert NED 66.67 16 0.0 1.0 41 1.2 0.0 133.11 151.50 EL 218.17 

HORSE PAIR 5 
0.0 GOSSCHALK Ben NED 1 54.67 2 0.0 0.0 24 0.0 0.0 74.75 74.75 1 129.42 1 
0.0 RUTJENS Riny NED 2 56.53 3 0.0 0.0 27 0.0 0.0 76.74 76.74 2 133.27 2 
0.0 DELEN Henk NED 3 60.80 5 0.0 0.0 68 1.0 0.0 77.12 78.12 3 138.92 3 
0.0 VAN DE WESTERLO Henk NED 4 64.00 6 0.0 0.0 35 0.0 0.0 91.56 91.56 4 155.56 4 
0.0 LEYTEN Gerard NED 5 57.07 4 0.0 0.0 107 0.0 0.0 140.48 140.48 5 197.55 5 
0.0 VAN TERGOUW Mieke NED 50.13 1 0.0 0.0 31 0.0 0.0 66.76 175.60 AB 225.73 

HORSE TEAM 6 
0.0 *CHARDON IJsbrand NED 1 36.96 1 0.0 0.0 67 0.0 0.0 86.08 86.08 1 123.04 1 
0.0 *SANDMANN Christoph GER 2 44.80 6 0.0 0.0 17 0.0 0.0 86.25 86.25 2 131.05 2 
0.0 EXELL Boyd AUS 3 37.60 2 0.0 0.0 8 0.0 0.0 93.95 93.95 7 131.55 3 
0.0 *FREUND Michael GER 4 43.20 3 0.0 0.0 9 0.0 0.0 93.58 93.58 6 136.78 4 
0.0 *ULRICH Werner SUI 5 44.64 5 0.0 0.0 23 0.0 0.0 95.72 95.72 9 140.36 5 
0.0 *ERIKSSON Tomas SWE 6 48.80 9 0.0 0.0 7 0.0 0.0 92.44 92.44 5 141.24 6 
0.0 *SCHRIJVERS Gert BEL 7 43.36 4 0.0 0.0 19 0.0 0.0 98.19 98.19 12 141.55 7 
0.0 *DUEN Rainer GER 8 45.28 7 0.0 0.0 6 0.0 0.0 97.90 97.90 11 143.18 8 
0.0 *BRASSEUR Felix BEL 9 51.36 13 0.0 0.0 4 0.0 0.0 91.83 91.83 3 143.19 9 
0.0 TISCHER Peter GER 10 52.00 15 0.0 0.0 22 0.0 0.0 95.93 95.93 10 147.93 10 
0.0 MONHEMIUS Ton NED 11 48.00 8 0.0 1.0 73 1.0 0.0 98.00 100.00 13 148.00 11 
0.0 *KECSKEMETI Lazslo HUN 12 51.04 11 0.0 0.0 12 3.0 0.0 98.54 101.54 14 152.58 12 
0.0 *WURGLER Daniel SUI 13 60.16 24 0.0 0.0 25 0.0 0.0 94.39 94.39 8 154.55 13 
0.0 WEINMAYR Ludwig GER 14 50.40 10 0.0 0.0 40 4.6 0.0 101.04 105.64 20 156.04 14 
0.0 WEUSTHOF Mark NED 15 55.36 19 0.0 0.0 81 0.0 0.0 101.63 101.63 15 156.99 15 
0.0 *BASSETT Karen GBR 16 54.08 17 0.0 0.0 1 1.0 0.0 101.92 102.92 16 157.00 16 
0.0 *DE RUYTER Harry NED 17 51.36 13 0.0 2.4 85 4.6 0.0 99.53 106.53 21 157.89 17 
0.0 *LANE Dick GBR 18 51.04 11 0.0 1.2 15 2.2 4.1 100.94 108.44 23 159.48 18 
0.0 *DE RONDE Koos NED 19 67.84 30 0.0 0.4 64 0.0 0.0 91.74 92.14 4 159.98 19 
1.4 VAN DER GRAAF Edwin NED 20 58.24 20 0.0 0.0 116 2.0 0.0 102.23 105.63 19 163.87 20 
0.8 TIMMERMAN Theo NED 21 59.52 21 0.0 0.0 77 0.0 0.0 103.70 104.50 18 164.02 21 
4.2 *PERSSON  Fredrik SWE 22 52.64 16 0.0 7.2 16 7.6 0.0 93.03 112.03 24 164.67 22 
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CLT 

CAIO BREDA 11-12-13/07/2003 

PNTS TOTAL 
CLT 

A 
CLT D PNTS OBST E CLTC 

Results A + B 

NR NAME 
MARATHON A + B 

A B 

0.0 *SNOEYS Achille BEL 23 61.12 25 0.0 2.2 20 0.0 0.0 104.49 106.69 22 167.81 23 
0.0 DE RONDE Peter NED 24 64.00 27 0.0 3.8 65 1.8 0.0 98.35 103.95 17 167.95 24 
0.0 STANDAERT Valère BEL 25 59.52 21 0.0 0.0 21 1.0 0.0 115.74 116.74 25 176.26 25 
0.0 DE RONDE Piet NED 26 64.00 27 0.0 3.4 101 4.2 0.0 118.00 125.60 26 189.60 26 
0.0 VAN DIJCK Eddy BEL 27 61.44 26 0.0 0.0 5 1.8 6.2 122.93 130.93 27 192.37 27 
0.0 *JENSEN Ole Buch DEN 28 54.72 18 0.0 0.0 10 0.0 0.0 140.58 140.58 28 195.30 28 
8.4 VON BUCHHOLTZ Wolf ARG 29 64.48 29 0.0 0.8 118 1.6 0.0 133.88 144.68 29 209.16 29 
0.0 *JORGENSEN Knud DEN 59.68 23 0.0 0.0 11 0.0 0.0 112.23 180.85 AB 240.53 
0.0 *BOZSIK Jozsef HUN 84.80 EL 0.0 0.0 3 0.0 0.0 0.00 0.00 84.80 
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PNTS 

CAIO BREDA 11-12-13/07/2003 

NR NAME CONES TIME CONE PNTS TOTAL CLT TIME PNTS 

Results Cones 

PONY TEAM 3 
0 VAN DORRESTEIJN John NED 325.77 0.0 42 0 1 130.52 

0 GERICH Gerhard GER 330.28 0.0 30 0 2 143.55 

0 VERDRONCKEN Bart BEL 326.25 0.0 38 0 3 151.28 

0 HOFS Dieter GER 329.67 0.0 32 0 4 153.08 

0 BENNETT Emily GBR 331.85 0.0 45 0 5 145.28 10.0 

0 ALLO Mia BEL 325.58 0.0 26 0 6 202.05 10.0 

5 CHEZE Jerome FRA 19 318.89 0.0 28 0 5.0 7 

5 GRAYSTON Anna GBR 20 327.60 0.0 46 0 5.0 8 

5 HOUTEN Yvonne NED 18 336.80 0.0 44 0 5.0 9 

0 KOPPEN Alfred GER 346.99 5.0 33 0 5.0 10 

5 NOLTES  Herman NED 11 338.92 1.0 54 0 6.0 11 

0 VAN DER HEIJDEN Pjotr NED 349.56 6.5 48 0 6.5 12 

0 VAN DE KAMP Aart NED 350.59 7.0 59 0 7.0 13 

5 MATTSON Ulf SWE 8A 343.61 3.5 34 0 8.5 14 

0 PICKFORD John GBR 354.69 9.0 37 0 9.0 15 

20 DE KONING Peter NED 6 9 13 15 317.28 0.0 52 0 20.0 16 

20 NIJS Jan BEL 3 6 8B 9 336.51 0.0 36 0 20.0 17 

20 VAN LENT Bert NED 10C 11 16 18 342.09 3.0 41 0 23.0 18 

10 FLERACKERS Edwin BEL 3 8A 408.80 16.0 29 0 26.0 19 

10 MELLSTROM  Beverley GBR 8B 10C 417.88 20.5 43 0 30.5 20 

HORSE PAIR 5 
0 GOSSCHALK Ben NED 310.32 0.0 24 0 1 

0 RUTJENS Riny NED 311.84 0.0 27 0 2 

0 LEYTEN Gerard NED 316.03 0.0 107 0 3 

15 DELEN Henk NED 6 15 17 302.38 0.0 68 0 15.0 4 

20 VAN DE WESTERLO Henk NED 6 10A 13 14 310.62 0.0 35 0 20.0 5 

HORSE TEAM 6 
0 *ULRICH Werner SUI 313.25 0.0 23 0 1 138.94 

0 TISCHER Peter GER 316.93 0.0 22 0 2 139.16 

0 *FREUND Michael GER 316.16 0.0 9 0 3 155.94 

0 MONHEMIUS Ton NED 312.20 0.0 73 0 4 131.20 5.0 

0 WEUSTHOF Mark NED 315.48 0.0 81 0 5 151.94 5.0 

0 *SCHRIJVERS Gert BEL 319.87 1.5 19 0 1.5 6 

0 *DE RUYTER Harry NED 320.58 2.0 85 0 2.0 7 

0 *JENSEN Ole Buch DEN 321.15 2.5 10 0 2.5 8 

5 *WURGLER Daniel SUI 19 258.76 0.0 25 0 5.0 9 

5 *DUEN Rainer GER 6 310.72 0.0 6 0 5.0 10 

5 *KECSKEMETI Lazslo HUN 10D 314.94 0.0 12 0 5.0 11 

5 *ERIKSSON Tomas SWE 10D 315.36 0.0 7 0 5.0 12 

5 *BASSETT Karen GBR 15 317.22 0.5 1 0 5.5 13 

0 *SNOEYS Achille BEL 328.61 6.0 20 0 6.0 14 

5 EXELL Boyd AUS 20 320.02 2.0 8 0 7.0 15 

5 *CHARDON IJsbrand NED 10C 320.72 2.0 67 0 7.0 16 

10 *BRASSEUR Felix BEL 10D 11 314.23 0.0 4 0 10.0 17 

10 DE RONDE Peter NED 3 10C 315.50 0.0 65 0 10.0 18 

5 *SANDMANN Christoph GER 18 330.29 7.0 17 0 12.0 19 

5 VAN DIJCK Eddy BEL 15 331.39 7.5 5 0 12.5 20 

5 *LANE Dick GBR 9 333.19 8.5 15 0 13.5 21 

10 STANDAERT Valère BEL 4 15 324.14 4.0 21 0 14.0 22 

10 TIMMERMAN Theo NED 3 15 324.70 4.0 77 0 14.0 23 

5 *PERSSON  Fredrik SWE 10A 335.22 9.5 16 0 14.5 24 

15 *DE RONDE Koos NED 9 10A 10C 320.00 1.5 64 0 16.5 25 
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PNTS 

CAIO BREDA 11-12-13/07/2003 

NR NAME CONES TIME CONE PNTS TOTAL CLT TIME PNTS 

Results Cones 

10 WEINMAYR Ludwig GER 2 10B 326.51 5.0 40 5 20.0 26 

10 VAN DER GRAAF Edwin NED 10D 15 340.06 12.0 116 0 22.0 27 

25 DE RONDE Piet NED 10C 14 15 17 18 316.95 0.0 101 0 25.0 28 

15 VON BUCHHOLTZ Wolf ARG 1 10B 15 347.81 15.5 118 0 30.5 29 
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B 
Final Results 

NR NAME CLT A CLT 

CAIO BREDA 11-12-13/07/2003 

CLT A+B CLT C CLT A+B+C CLT 
PONY TEAM *** 

1 GERICH Gerhard GER 1 51.20 2 79.21 30 130.41 1 0.00 2 130.41 1 
8 ALLO Mia BEL 2 49.60 1 93.47 26 143.07 3 0.00 6 143.07 2 
10 BENNETT Emily GBR 3 52.00 3 96.24 45 148.24 6 0.00 5 148.24 3 
3 VAN DE KAMP Aart NED 4 57.87 8 84.40 59 142.27 2 7.00 13 149.27 4 
9 VERDRONCKEN Bart BEL 5 54.13 5 95.33 38 149.46 7 0.00 3 149.46 5 
7 CHEZE Jerome FRA 6 54.13 5 92.71 28 146.84 5 5.00 7 151.84 6 
5 HOFS Dieter GER 7 64.00 14 91.23 32 155.23 9 0.00 4 155.23 7 
4 NOLTES  Herman NED 8 62.13 11 88.27 54 150.40 8 6.00 11 156.40 8 
2 VAN DORRESTEIJN John NED 9 73.07 18 83.63 42 156.70 10 0.00 1 156.70 9 
12 KOPPEN Alfred GER 10 58.13 9 99.71 33 157.84 11 5.00 10 162.84 10 
6 FLERACKERS Edwin BEL 11 53.87 4 91.34 29 145.21 4 26.00 19 171.21 11 
11 MATTSON Ulf SWE 12 65.33 15 98.48 34 163.81 12 8.50 14 172.31 12 
14 PICKFORD John GBR 13 62.13 11 110.74 37 172.87 13 9.00 15 181.87 13 
16 GRAYSTON Anna GBR 14 63.20 13 119.00 46 182.20 14 5.00 8 187.20 14 
15 DE KONING Peter NED 15 80.27 19 112.37 52 192.64 15 20.00 16 212.64 15 
17 NIJS Jan BEL 16 72.80 17 121.20 36 194.00 16 20.00 17 214.00 16 
13 HOUTEN Yvonne NED 100.34 EL 103.94 44 204.28 5.00 9 209.28 
EL VAN DER HEIJDEN Pjotr NED 57.07 7 151.50 48 208.57 6.50 12 215.07 
EL MELLSTROM  Beverley GBR 58.13 9 151.50 43 209.63 30.50 20 240.13 
EL VAN LENT Bert NED 66.67 16 151.50 41 218.17 23.00 18 241.17 

HORSE PAIR *** 
1 GOSSCHALK Ben NED 1 54.67 2 74.75 24 129.42 1 0.00 1 129.42 1 
2 RUTJENS Riny NED 2 56.53 3 76.74 27 133.27 2 0.00 2 133.27 2 
3 DELEN Henk NED 3 60.80 5 78.12 68 138.92 3 15.00 4 153.92 3 
4 VAN DE WESTERLO Henk NED 4 64.00 6 91.56 35 155.56 4 20.00 5 175.56 4 
5 LEYTEN Gerard NED 5 57.07 4 140.48 107 197.55 5 0.00 3 197.55 5 

AB VAN TERGOUW Mieke NED 50.13 1 175.60 31 225.73 0.00 225.73 

HORSE TEAM *** 
1 *CHARDON IJsbrand NED 1 36.96 1 86.08 67 123.04 1 7.00 16 130.04 1 
6 *FREUND Michael GER 2 43.20 3 93.58 9 136.78 4 0.00 3 136.78 2 
7 EXELL Boyd AUS 3 37.60 2 93.95 8 131.55 3 7.00 15 138.55 3 
9 *ULRICH Werner SUI 4 44.64 5 95.72 23 140.36 5 0.00 1 140.36 4 
2 *SANDMANN Christoph GER 5 44.80 6 86.25 17 131.05 2 12.00 19 143.05 5 
12 *SCHRIJVERS Gert BEL 5 43.36 4 98.19 19 141.55 7 1.50 6 143.05 5 
5 *ERIKSSON Tomas SWE 7 48.80 9 92.44 7 141.24 6 5.00 12 146.24 7 
10 TISCHER Peter GER 8 52.00 15 95.93 22 147.93 10 0.00 2 147.93 8 
13 MONHEMIUS Ton NED 9 48.00 8 100.00 73 148.00 11 0.00 4 148.00 9 
11 *DUEN Rainer GER 10 45.28 7 97.90 6 143.18 8 5.00 10 148.18 10 
3 *BRASSEUR Felix BEL 11 51.36 13 91.83 4 143.19 9 10.00 17 153.19 11 
15 WEUSTHOF Mark NED 12 55.36 19 101.63 81 156.99 15 0.00 5 156.99 12 
14 *KECSKEMETI Lazslo HUN 13 51.04 11 101.54 12 152.58 12 5.00 11 157.58 13 
8 *WURGLER Daniel SUI 14 60.16 24 94.39 25 154.55 13 5.00 9 159.55 14 
21 *DE RUYTER Harry NED 15 51.36 13 106.53 85 157.89 17 2.00 7 159.89 15 
16 *BASSETT Karen GBR 16 54.08 17 102.92 1 157.00 16 5.50 13 162.50 16 
23 *LANE Dick GBR 17 51.04 11 108.44 15 159.48 18 13.50 21 172.98 17 
22 *SNOEYS Achille BEL 18 61.12 25 106.69 20 167.81 23 6.00 14 173.81 18 
20 WEINMAYR Ludwig GER 19 50.40 10 105.64 40 156.04 14 20.00 26 176.04 19 
4 *DE RONDE Koos NED 20 67.84 30 92.14 64 159.98 19 16.50 25 176.48 20 
17 DE RONDE Peter NED 21 64.00 27 103.95 65 167.95 24 10.00 18 177.95 21 
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B 
Final Results 

NR NAME CLT A CLT 

CAIO BREDA 11-12-13/07/2003 

CLT A+B CLT C CLT A+B+C CLT 
18 TIMMERMAN Theo NED 22 59.52 21 104.50 77 164.02 21 14.00 23 178.02 22 
24 *PERSSON  Fredrik SWE 23 52.64 16 112.03 16 164.67 22 14.50 24 179.17 23 
19 VAN DER GRAAF Edwin NED 24 58.24 20 105.63 116 163.87 20 22.00 27 185.87 24 
25 STANDAERT Valère BEL 25 59.52 21 116.74 21 176.26 25 14.00 22 190.26 25 
28 *JENSEN Ole Buch DEN 26 54.72 18 140.58 10 195.30 28 2.50 8 197.80 26 
27 VAN DIJCK Eddy BEL 27 61.44 26 130.93 5 192.37 27 12.50 20 204.87 27 
26 DE RONDE Piet NED 28 64.00 27 125.60 101 189.60 26 25.00 28 214.60 28 
29 VON BUCHHOLTZ Wolf ARG 29 64.48 29 144.68 118 209.16 29 30.50 29 239.66 29 

*BOZSIK Jozsef HUN 84.80 EL 0.00 3 84.80 0.00 84.80 
AB *JORGENSEN Knud DEN 59.68 23 180.85 11 240.53 0.00 240.53 
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